



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015
AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda Court's or Judge's
Orders of Coram, appearance, Court's
orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Mr. Anand Shivaji Patil for the applicant
Mr. J.H. Ramugade, APP for the respondent State
in Appln.521/15
Mrs. R.V. Newton, APP for the respondent State in
Appln.526/15

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 28th AUGUST, 2015.**

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks. Applicant is permitted to serve the respondents by private service and file affidavit of service along with acknowledgement, before the next date.
2. Stand over to 25th September, 2015.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)