



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015

Gautam Vijay Savadatti ...Applicant
V/S
Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2015

Vijay Bhupal Savadatti ...Applicant
V/S
Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And AnrRespondent

Ms.Sukanya Kohli i/by Anand Shivaji Patil For Applicant
Mr,Ameet Palkar, APP for State.

CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J

DATE : 18th April, 2017

P.C. :

Put up after service.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)