



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015

Gautam Vijay Savadatti ...Applicant
V/S
Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And AnrRespondent

WITH

CR. APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2015

Vijay Bhupal Savadatti ...Applicant
V/S
Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And AnrRespondent

Adv. Anand Shivaji Patil For Applicant
Adv. V. S> Mhaispurkar App for State

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J

DATE : 24th February, 2018

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand over to 19/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)