



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.521 OF 2015

Mr. Gautam Vijay Savadatti

... Applicant

V/s.

Mr. Ankush Ramesh Deshpande & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Anand Patil for the Applicant.

Ms. R.M. Gadhvi for the Respondent State.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2018

PC.:

1. Period to serve notice is hereby extended by three weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 09.04.2018.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)