



Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015**

Gautam Vijay Savadatti

**..Applicant**

**Vs**

Ankush Ramesh Deshpande & Anr.

**..Respondents**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 526 OF 2015**

Vijay Bhupal Savadatti

**..Applicant**

**Vs**

Ankush Ramesh Deshpande & Anr.

**..Respondents**

-----

None for applicant.

Mr. A.R. Kapadnis, APP for State.

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY 2018.**

**PC.:**

None appears for the applicants.

Both applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(A.S.GADKARI, J.)**