



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015

Gautam Vijay Savadatti (Since Deceased Thr. Applicants
Lrs. a) Vijay Bhupal Savdatti and Ors.

Versus

Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And Anr. Respondents

Mr. Soham Powar i/b Mr. Anand Patil, Advocate for the Applicants.
Ms. Ranjana Humane, APP, for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants undertakes to supply spare copy to the Registry. If copy supplied, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 10th June, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)