



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015

Gautam Vijay Savadatti  
(since decd. through legal heirs) ...Applicants  
vs.  
Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Soham Pawar i/by Adv. Anand Patil	Advocate for the Applicants
Mr. B. V. Holambe-Patil	APP for the Respondent-State

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

P. C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicants assures to supply amended copy to the Registry within one week. After that notice be issued to the Respondents.
2. Additionally, private service is allowed and service affidavit be filed before the next date.
3. Stand over to **08<sup>th</sup> July 2025**. If the compliance is not done, matter will keep for dismissal.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]