



2026:BHC-KOL:3736

Board Sr.No.:-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION NO. 521 OF 2015

Gautam Vijay SavadattiAPPLICANT

V/S

Ankush Ramesh Deshpande And AnrRESPONDENT

ANAND SHIVAJI PATIL FOR APPLICANT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)